Effective : February, 2004 S-0109
SERVICE MANUAL
CONTENTS
1. SPECIFICATIONS ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・2
2. BLOCK DIAGRAM ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・6
3. LEVEL DIAGRAM ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・7
4. EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・8
5. PC BOARDS AND PARTS LIST ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・14

º ＊印の部品は納期が若干かかります。
あらかじめご了承ください。
º 分解図に部番のない部品及び品番のない部品は供給しません。
º 標準の抵抗、コンデンサーは省略してあります。
回路図を参照してください。
º £は安全重要部品です。
交換する時は必ずティアック指定の部品を使用してください。
º 仕向先
[ J ] : JAPAN    [ US/C ] : U.S.A./CANADA    [ K ] : KOREA    [ E ] : EUROPE
[ UK ] : U.K.    [ A ] : AUSTRALIA
－9－
4. EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST
EXPLODED VIEW-1
分解図とパーツリスト
TASCAM FW-1884
－10－
EXPLODED VIEW-2
－11－
TASCAM FW-1884
EXPLODED VIEW-1 & -2
REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1- 1 3M0218300A KNOB,TRIM N61/N64
1- 2 M01534700A KNOB,ENCORDER N64
1- 3 9260401001 S-VR KNOB,FW1884
1- 4 M00207800A ESCUTCHEON GUARD
1- 5 M01352900B KNOB,JOG    US-224
1- 6 3M0182300A PUSH RIVETS P2632
1- 7 M01533400B SHEET,LEFT
1- 8 M01533500B SHEET,RIGHT
1- 9 M01534400A PANEL,SIDE L
1-10 M01643200A SHEET,PANEL FRONT
1-11 M01534500A PANEL,SIDE R
1-12 M01534600A PANEL,FRONT
1-21 3B0700210A SCREW BH M4*10 (BLK)
1-22 B00134000A SCREW PTITE 3*10D10 ZNY
2- 1 3M0187400A FOOT FF015
2- 2 M01534300A CHASSIS,BOTTOM
2- 3 M01532400A BRACKET,POWER
2- 4 M01532500A HEAT SINK POWER
2- 5 3M0154500A TUBE,TO-3PCV
2- 6 M01532700A BRACKET,TR
2- 7 E95162920A PCB ASSY,POWER FW T/C ........................CAUTION(Refer to page 18)
2- 8 E95162950A PCB ASSY,POWER FW EUR ........................CAUTION(Refer to page 18)
2- 9 M01650300A SHIELD SHEET,DIODE
2-10 3M0155200A BRACKET,TRK-1
2-11 M01532600A SHIELD SHEET,POWER
2-12 3M0155300A PUSH RIVET SR345
2-13 M01531701A BUTTON,RED
2-14 M01531702A BUTTON,GRY
2-15 M01531700A BUTTON,CLEAR1-21
2-16 M01603900A BRACKET,LED B
2-17 M01603800A BRACKET,LED A
2-18 PCB,CONT  FW ..................................PCB ASSY, GATHER CONT FW (Refer to page 20)
2-19 M01534200A FRAME,POWER
2-20 E00804900A ENCODER,EC202A128A
2-21 M01533800A BRACKET,JOG
2-22 PCB,TRANSPORT FW ............................PCB ASSY, GATHER CONT FW (Refer to page 20)
2-23 3M0218000A BUTTON REC
2-24 3M0217900A BUTTON PLAY
2-25 3M0217800A BUTTON STOP
2-26 3M0217700A BUTTON REW
2-27 M01531500A BRACKET,TRANSPORT
2-28 E95162800A PCB ASSY,MAIN  FW
2-29 3M0182100A SPACER SUPPORT MC-8
2-30 M01534000A BRACKET,MAEN R
2-31 M015339-00A BRACKET,MAEN L
2-32 E951682-00A PCB ASSY,FADER RM FW
2-33 E951624-00A PCB ASSY SELECT FW
2-34 PCB,MODE  FW ..................................PCB ASSY, GATHER CONT FW (Refer to page 20)
TASCAM FW-1884
－12－
EXPLODED VIEW-3
－13－